

## City of Riverside

# Park and Recreation Commission

Administration Office 6927 Magnolia Avenue Riverside, CA 92506 (951) 826-2000

City of Arts & Innovation

## **Agenda**

Wednesday, January 29, 2020

6:30 PM

City Hall Art Pick Council Chambers 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522

#### MISSION STATEMENT

The City of Riverside is committed to providing high quality municipal services to ensure a safe, inclusive, and livable community

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54954.2 the Park and Recreation Commission will conduct a meeting at the above time and place for the purpose of transacting or discussing business as identified on this agenda. Any person who has information to contribute during the Park and Recreation Commission meeting is invited to participate.

State law restricts the Park and Recreation Commission from taking action on an item unless it has been included on an agenda and posted at least 72 hours in advance of a meeting or unless the matter falls within one of the narrow exceptions. Consequently, any item not listed on this agenda will normally have to be delayed until the item can be made part of a posted agenda.

The City of Riverside wishes to make all of its public meetings accessible to the public. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, as required by 42 U.S.C. §12132 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting, should direct such request to the City's ADA Coordinator at (951) 826-5427 or TDD at (951) 826-5439 at least 72 hours before the meeting, if possible.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

1 Public Comment Period - this is the portion of the meeting specifically set aside to invite your comments regarding any items within the jurisdiction of the Park and Recreation Commission

#### APPROVAL OF MINUTES

2 Park and Recreation Commission Meeting: December 16, 2019

Attachments: Minutes

CONSENT CALENDAR - All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine by department staff and may be enacted on by the Park and Recreation Commission by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless, before the Park and Recreation Commission votes on the motion to approve the recommendations, Commissioners, staff, or public request specific items be removed from the Consent Calendar for separate action. Removed consent items will be discussed separately.

Public Works Department Urban Forestry / Landscape Division Quarterly Activity Report

Attachments: Report

Attachment 1 - Tree Removals and Plantings

Attachment 2 - Plan Checks

Attachment 3 - Claims

#### **PRESENTATIONS**

4 2019 Winter Wonderland and Eastside Snow Day Event

Attachments: Report

Presentation

#### DISCUSSION

5 Youth Innovation Center at Arlington Park

<u>Attachments:</u> Report

6 Commissioner Amy Cardullo's Absence from the Park and Recreation Commission Meeting on December 16, 2019

Attachments: Report

7 Commissioner Jennifer Humphrey's Absence from the Park and Recreation Commission Meeting on December 16, 2019

Attachments: Report

### ANNOUNCEMENTS, MEETING DATES, AND COMMISSION REQUESTS

Adjournment to Monday, March 16, 2020, at 6:30 p.m.: at the Art Pick Council Chambers, located at 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522.

For live Webcast of the Committee Meeting:
RiversideCA.gov/Meeting or
Engageriverside.com

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Sign up to receive critical information such as unexpected road closures, utility outages, missing persons, and evacuations of buildings or neighborhoods.

www.RiversideAlert.com